

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8655/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2008 in CRLMC No. 3743/2008 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICIATURE OF ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW)

SUSHMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH
SLP(Crl) NO. 8814 of 2008,SLP(Crl) NO. 8918 of 2008
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.N.Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Exemption from filing O.T. granted.

Heard learned senior counsel for the petitioners. The petitioners are accused in a trial pending before the Criminal Court and the petitioners are all staying in Ghaziabad (U.P.). The petitioners would be at liberty to move an application seeking exemption from surrendering. In case such an application is filed, the Magistrate shall pass appropriate orders regarding their exemption. SLPs are disposed of accordingly.

The petitioners herein undertake to appear before the Sessions Court on 23.12.2008. In view of that matter, the warrant of arrest, if any issued, may not be executed till then.

(G.V.RAMANA) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER