

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 1311/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)  
No(s).8655/2008

SUSHMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

CRL.MP.NO.1476/2009 IN SLP(CRL.)NO.8814/2008

CRL.MP.NO.1477/1009 IN SLP(CRL.)NO.8918/2008  
(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order dt.15.12.2008 and office  
report )

Date: 20/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Srivastava, Adv.  
For Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List after one week.

Permitted to file affidavit in the meantime.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master