

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 1311/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Cr1) No(s).8655/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2008 in CRLMC No.
3743/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

SUSHMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and office report)
WITH
CRLMP.NO.1476/2009 IN SLP(CRL.) NO.8814/2008,
CRLMP.NO.1477/2009 IN SLP(CRL.) NO.8918/2008
(Application for modification of Court's Order)

Date: 01/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that he is
not pressing the applications for modification. The applications
for modification are dismissed as not pressed.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master